Accumulated other comprehensive income   144.4   432.4
   -----------   -----------
   Total stockholders' equity   14,473.0   14,086.4
   -----------   -----------

   $38,131.8   $35,744.5
   ===========   ===========

  Note - Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior year condensed
 consolidated balance sheet to conform to those classifications used in 2001.

   COMCAST
   Pro Forma Financial Data by Business Segment (Unaudited) (1)
   (in millions, except margin data)

   (2)   (3)   (4)
   Cable   Commerce   Content   Other   Total
   -----   --------   -------   -----   -----
Three Months Ended December 31, 2001
------------------------------------

Revenues   $1,374.9   $1,262.2   $205.2   ($12.2)  $2,830.1
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit)   $443.8   $236.1   $42.7   ($66.2)   $656.4
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit) (excluding
  Excite@Home Transition) (5)   $583.3   $236.1   $42.7   ($66.2)   $795.9

Edgar Filing: AT&T CORP - Form 425

9

Operating Cash Flow Margin (excluding
  Excite@Home Transition) (5)   42.4%   18.7%   20.8%   NM   28.1%
Capital Expenditures (6)   $454.4   $35.5   $7.7   $2.9   $500.5
Total Debt (7)   $8,566.5   $302.0   $376.2   $2,957.1  $12,201.8

Three Months Ended December 31, 2000
------------------------------------
Revenues   $1,260.1   $1,124.0   $189.0   ($1.8)  $2,571.3
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit)   $520.8   $201.2   $39.1   ($56.9)   $704.2
Operating Cash Flow Margin   41.3%   17.9%   20.7%   NM   27.4%
Capital Expenditures (6)   $398.5   $26.7   $7.6   $148.0   $580.8
Total Debt (7)   $7,716.4   $476.7   $454.1   $2,164.1  $10,811.3

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2001
-------------------------------------
Revenues   $5,289.2   $3,917.3   $742.7   ($15.3)  $9,933.9
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit)   $2,111.8   $722.3   $189.2   ($232.8)  $2,790.5
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit) (excluding
  Excite@Home Transition) (5)   $2,251.3   $722.3   $189.2   ($232.8)  $2,930.0
Operating Cash Flow Margin (excluding
  Excite@Home Transition) (5)   42.6%   18.4%   25.5%   NM   29.5%
Capital Expenditures (6)   $1,855.3   $142.9   $25.5   $158.0   $2,181.7

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2000
-------------------------------------
Revenues   $4,843.1   $3,535.9   $632.6   $1.5   $9,013.1
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit)   $2,009.1   $619.2   $130.3   ($150.9)  $2,607.7
Operating Cash Flow Margin   41.5%   17.5%   20.6%   NM   28.9%
Capital Expenditures (6)   $1,248.1   $155.9   $41.5   $191.3   $1,636.8

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Supplemental Information - Cable & Content Segments
Pro Forma Historical Data
---------------------------------------------------

   3Q01   2Q01   1Q01   4Q00   3Q00   2Q00   1Q00
   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----
Cable (2)
Revenue   $1,326.9   $1,326.1   $1,261.3   $1,260.1   $1,208.0   $1,212.3   $1,162.7

[…]

(4)  Other includes the Company's domestic wireline telecommunications
   business, international wireless operations, Corporate and elimination
   entries related to the segments presented.

(5)  Excludes the incremental expenses of $140 million incurred in the
   transition of Comcast high-speed Internet customers from Excite@Home to
   Comcast's network.

(6)  For acquired businesses, includes capital expenditures made by the Company
   subsequent to the date of acquisition by the Company.

(7)  Total debt includes both current and long-term portions as reported in the
   Company's consolidated balance sheet.

   COMCAST
   Pro Forma Data - Cable Segment (Unaudited) (1) (2)

   Comcast
   (3)   High-Speed   (4)
   Video   Advertising  Internet   Other   Total
   -----   -----------  --------   -----   -----

Three Months Ended December 31, 2001
------------------------------------
Revenue (millions)   $1,124.4   $90.0   $91.6   $68.9   $1,374.9
Monthly average revenue per cable subscriber   $44.34   $3.55   $3.61   $2.71   $54.21

Three Months Ended December 31, 2000
------------------------------------
Revenue (millions)   $1,060.3   $97.4   $43.7   $58.7   $1,260.1
Monthly average revenue per cable subscriber   $42.23   $3.88   $1.74   $2.33   $50.18

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2001
-------------------------------------
Revenue (millions)   $4,417.8   $333.0   $294.3   $244.1   $5,289.2
Monthly average revenue per cable subscriber   $43.66   $3.29   $2.91   $2.41   $52.27

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2000
-------------------------------------
Revenue (millions)   $4,152.9   $318.9   $144.6   $226.7   $4,843.1
Monthly average revenue per cable subscriber   $41.50   $3.19   $1.44   $2.27   $48.40

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Growth   Growth
   4Q01   3Q01   4Q00   vs. 3Q01   vs. 4Q00

Edgar Filing: AT&T CORP - Form 425

11

   ----   ----   ----   --------   --------
Cable
Homes Passed (000's)   13,928.5   13,856.5   13,558.4   0.5%   2.7%

[…]

forma results have been restated to include the regional sports
   programming networks within the cable segment for all periods presented.
   In February 2001, the Company acquired Home Team Sports.

(3)  Video revenues consist of our basic, expanded basic, premium,
   pay-per-view, equipment, and digital services.

(4)  Other Cable subscriber revenues include installation revenues, guide
   revenues, commissions from electronic retailing, other product offerings
   and revenues of our regional sports programming networks.

(5)  Each digital converter box counts as one digital cable subscription.

(6)  Digital cable subscriptions as a percentage of "digital ready"
   subscribers. Certain subscribers may have multiple digital cable
   subscriptions.

   COMCAST

Edgar Filing: AT&T CORP - Form 425

12

   Pro Forma Data - Commerce Segment (QVC) (Unaudited)

   Base (1)   UK   Germany   Other (2)   Total
   --------   --   -------   ---------   -----

Three Months Ended December 31, 2001
------------------------------------
Revenue (millions)   $1,088.0   $79.7   $64.1   $30.4   $1,262.2
Gross Margin   34.1%   38.4%   31.0%   39.6%   34.4%
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit) (millions)   $231.5   $12.4   ($1.0)   ($6.8)   $236.1
Operating Cash Flow Margin   21.3%   15.6%   (1.5)%   (22.6)%   18.7%
Average Homes (millions) (3)   72.9   9.4   23.6   N/A   N/A
Revenue per Average Home (in local currency)   $14.93  (pound)5.86   5.85 DM   N/A   N/A

Three Months Ended December 31, 2000
------------------------------------
Revenue (millions)   $985.7   $84.3   $39.4   $14.6   $1,124.0
Gross Margin   33.8%   34.5%   31.7%   58.3%   34.1%
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit) (millions)   $195.7   $7.6   ($1.1)   ($1.0)   $201.2
Operating Cash Flow Margin   19.9%   9.0%   (2.8)%   (6.8)%   17.9%
Average Homes (millions) (3)   70.2   8.7   22.5   N/A   N/A
Revenue per Average Home (in local currency)   $14.04   (pound)6.70   3.84 DM   N/A   N/A

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2001
-------------------------------------
Revenue (millions)   $3,373.1   $271.7   $197.8   $74.7   $3,917.3
Gross Margin   36.0%   35.9%   29.9%   41.9%   35.8%
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit) (millions)   $726.4   $25.1   ($7.0)   ($22.2)   $722.3
Operating Cash Flow Margin   21.5%   9.2%   (3.5)%   (29.7)%   18.4%
Average Homes (millions) (3)   71.9   9.1   23.3   N/A   N/A
Revenue per Average Home (in local currency)   $46.92  (pound)20.44   18.46 DM   N/A   N/A

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2000
-------------------------------------
Revenue (millions)   $3,050.9   $300.9   $137.5   $46.6   $3,535.9
Gross Margin   35.5%   34.0%   29.9%   54.7%   35.4%
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit) (millions)   $612.3   $20.2   ($12.0)   ($1.3)   $619.2
Operating Cash Flow Margin   20.1%   6.7%   (8.7)%   (2.8)%   17.5%
Average Homes (millions) (3)   69.3   8.4   21.7   N/A   N/A
Revenue per Average Home (in local currency)   $44.05  (pound)23.52   12.57 DM   N/A   N/A

(1)  Base Business includes domestic channel and QVC.com.

(2)  Other includes domestic and international infomercial businesses and QVC
   Japan which launched in April 2001.

(3)  Note that while QVC has the potential to serve this many homes in Germany,